S-1315 Series
5.5 V INPUT, 200 mA,
OUTPUT CAPACITOR-LESS
VOLTAGE REGULATOR
© ABLIC Inc., 2011-2022 Rev.1.5_00
 1
The S-1315 Series, developed by using the CMOS technology, is a positive voltage regulator IC of 200 mA output current

W
 D
E
S
IG
N
 5.5 V INPUT, 200 mA, OUTPUT CAPACITOR-LESS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.1.5_00 S-1315 Series
 5
4.  Product name lists
4. 1  S-1315 Series A type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
Discharge shunt function: Available Constant current source pull-down:  Available
Table 3
Output Voltage SOT-23-5 HSNT-6 (1212)
1.2 V ± 15 mV S-1315A12-M5T1U3 S-1315A12-A6T2U3
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-1315A18-M5T1U3 S-1315A18-A6T2U3
2.5 V ± 1.0% S-1315A25-M5T1U3 S-1315A25-A6T2U3
3.3 V ± 1.0% S-1315A33-M5T1U3 S-1315A33-A6T2U3
Remark  Please contact our sales representatives for products other than the above.
4. 2  S-1315 Series B type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
Discharge shunt function: Available Constant current source pull-down:  Unavailable
Table 4
Output Voltage SOT-23-5 HSNT-6 (1212)
1.2 V ± 15 mV S-1315B12-M5T1U3 S-1315B12-A6T2U3
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-1315B18-M5T1U3 S-1315B18-A6T2U3
2.5 V ± 1.0% S-1315B25-M5T1U3 S-1315B25-A6T2U3
3.3 V ± 1.0% S-1315B33-M5T1U3 S-1315B33-A6T2U3
Remark  Please contact our sales representatives for products other than the above.
4. 3  S-1315 Series C type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
Discharge shunt function: Unavailable Constant current source pull-down:  Available
Table 5
Output Voltage SOT-23-5 HSNT-6 (1212)
1.2 V ± 15 mV S-1315C12-M5T1U3 S-1315C12-A6T2U3
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-1315C18-M5T1U3 S-1315C18-A6T2U3
2.5 V ± 1.0% S-1315C25-M5T1U3 S-1315C25-A6T2U3
3.3 V ± 1.0% S-1315C33-M5T1U3 S-1315C33-A6T2U3
Remark  Please contact our sales representatives for products other than the above.
4. 4  S-1315 Series D type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
Discharge shunt function: Unavailable Constant current source pull-down:  Unavailable
Table 6
Output Voltage SOT-23-5 HSNT-6 (1212)
1.2 V ± 15 mV S-1315D12-M5T1U3 S-1315D12-A6T2U3
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-1315D18-M5T1U3 S-1315D18-A6T2U3
2.5 V ± 1.0% S-1315D25-M5T1U3 S-1315D25-A6T2U3
3.3 V ± 1.0% S-1315D33-M5T1U3 S-1315D33-A6T2U3
Remark  Please contact our sales representatives for products other than the above.
N
O
T